

Groundwater Commission Member Application

The Tehama County Flood Control and Water Conservation District developed a governance proposal which includes an eleven member Groundwater Commission comprised of city and water district representatives as well as local stakeholders. The Commission will have both decision-making and advisory responsibilities pertaining to groundwater management in the subbasins or portions thereof for which the District has been designated as the Groundwater Sustainability Agency under the Sustainable Groundwater Management Act of 2014. Agencies representing larger groundwater pumpers (City of Corning, City of Red Bluff, City of Tehama, El Camino Irrigation District, Los Molinos Community Services District, and Rio Alto Water District) in Tehama County will have an established seat on the Commission. The additional five members will represent each of the County Supervisorial Districts, and should be a resident, property owner, or groundwater user within said district. No two members should be officers, employees, or agents of the same agency, district, or public or private corporation.

Applicant Name:

Applicant Phone Number: _____

Applicant Address:

Applicant Email Address: _____

Applications are being solicited for the following representatives

Supervisorial District 1 – One four-year term expiring November 30, 2026.

<u>CAREER HIGHLIGHTS</u>: Significant related experience, civic and professional activities, elected office and when term expires, prior committee experience or career achievements related to the interest to be represented. (Attach additional pages if necessary)

QUALIFICATIONS: Education, training, and/or experience with groundwater issues:

If necessary, please attach letters of reference from interests or organizations to be represented.

Applicant's Signature:_____ Date: _____

Please submit the *Application for Appointment to the Tehama County Groundwater Commission* to Tehama County Flood Control and Water Conservation District (9380 San Benito Avenue, Gerber, CA 96035) no later than 4 PM on October 12, 2022.

Questions regarding the Groundwater Commission or application process can be directed to Nichole Bethurem at nethodol.org or (530) 385-1462.

Commission members will be required to complete a Statement of Economic Interests – Form 700